running of Ambulances during the financial year. Out of this total
amount Rs.45,36,00,000/- is expected to be approved in the PIP of
National Health Mission, and the rest from the State Plan fund.
Accordingly the proposal seeks administrative sanction for the budget
allocation of Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore Only) from
the Head of account 2210-01-110-24-34 OC (P) under the DHS for
engaging Ambulances in all districts of Kerala through Aggregator
Model (KANIVU-108) for the financial year 2023-24. 
    2. The Special Working Group for Health and Family Welfare

[...]

3. In pursuance of the decision of the Special Working Group,
Government are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the

implementation of the scheme 'Kerala Emergency Medical Services
Project (108 Ambulance) KANIVU' at an estimated cost of
Rs.1,36,47,67,650/- (Rupees One hundred and thirty six crore forty
seven lakh sixty seven thousand six hundred and fifty only) as
specified below. Expenditure for the scheme amounting to
Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore Only) shall be met
under the Head of account 2210-01-110-24-34-OC (P) from the current
year's budget provision, subject to the conditions that the Director of
Health Services and the MD, KMSCL should ensure that quality
parameters are monitored properly, service level agreement has to be
fulfilled and expenditure should be limited to available budget
provision. The Director of Health Services and the MD, KMSCL should
also ensure that the amount over and above the budget provision i.e.
Rs.45,36,00,000/- (Rupees Forty five crore and thirty six lakh only)
should be made available from the NHM. 

Particulars No. of Vehicles Offered price
for running per
ambulance per

month from
April 2022-Sept

2023 (in Rs)

Offered price
for running

per
ambulance
per month

from October
2023-March
2024 (in Rs)